
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022415-2025 

Contract

Computed Tomography Insourcing Workforce Service -
YSTH

YORK AND SCARBOROUGH TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-022415

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051665  

Published 17 May 2025, 2:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

YORK AND SCARBOROUGH TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

York Hospital, Wigginton Road

York

YO318HE

Contact

Julia Sacher

Email

julia.sacher@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022415-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022415-2025
mailto:julia.sacher@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE21 - York

NHS Organisation Data Service

RCB

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.york.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Computed Tomography Insourcing Workforce Service - YSTH

Reference number

C339435

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.york.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Computed Tomography Insourcing Workforce Service - YSTH through the NHS SBS
Insourcing of Clinical Support Services framework, identified under Reference SBS10203.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £192,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice serves to confirm the intention to award a contract in accordance with the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. The contract pertains to the
Computed Tomography Insourcing Workforce Service - YSTH and has been procured
through the NHS SBS Insourcing of Clinical Support Services framework, identified under
Reference SBS10203

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 months optional extension



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This notice serves to confirm the intention to award a contract in accordance with the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. The contract pertains to the
Computed Tomography Insourcing Workforce Service - YSTH and has been procured
through the NHS SBS Insourcing of Clinical Support Services framework, identified under
Reference SBS10203. The standstill period ends on 28th of May 2025.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

Mylocum Limited

Neptune House 8-11 Clements Court

Ilford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

05057928

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £192,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £192,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Under PSR the standstill period will end on midnight on 28th May 2025.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T21:59:11+0100
	TCPDF




